TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM781221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tremco incorporated		02/22/2022	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tremco, LLC
Street Address:	3735 Green Road
City:	Beachwood
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44122
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97102205	REVITALITE
Serial Number:	97060308	ENVIRODRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com **Correspondent Name:** Raymond Rundelli Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street Address Line 2: The Calfee Building Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821.13649
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Rundelli
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Rundelli/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco LLC conversion document - 06821.13612 (002)#page1.tif source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco LLC conversion document - 06821.13612 (002)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0737

900744878

source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco LLC conversion document - 06821.13612 (002)#page3.tif source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco LLC conversion document - 06821.13612 (002)#page4.tif source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco LLC conversion document - 06821.13612 (002)#page5.tif source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco LLC conversion document - 06821.13612 (002)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0738



DATE 02/22/2022 DOCUMENT ID 202205302162

DESCRIPTION Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS) 99.00

300.00

COPY

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP THE CALFEE BLDG 1405 E. SIXTH ST. CLEVELAND, OH 44114

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 555073

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

TREMCO, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Conversion Within SOS Records

Effective Date: 03/01/2022

Document No(s):

202205302162

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE OH LLC



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 22nd day of February, A.D. 2022.

FIJE.

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 700 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 677.767.3453 Central Onio: 514.456.3910

ObjuSoS.por

yog RoRaidOffessediaud

File online or for more information: ObioBusinessControl pov

For screen readers, foliow instructions located at inte path.

West this form to one of the following:

Plaguiar Filing (non expo P.O. Box 1229 Calumbua, CH 43216

Expedits Filing (Two business day processing time (Requires on additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Crisminus, OH 43218

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99 Form Must Be Typed

(1) Converting Within The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State		(2) Converting Off Th Secretary of State		the Oh	ło
			ဋ	7	SE
Name of the converting entity	Tremco Incorporated		IENT SER	1 FEB 22	RECE
Jurisdiction of Formation	Ohio		VICE		ූදු
Charter/Registration Number	555073		SERVICE CENTER	#I: 55	STATE
			274		
The state of the s			71		
The state of the s	ion	☐ Partnership	74		
Check Only (1) One Box)		_			
Check Only (1) One Box) Domestic Nonprofit Corporati	ion	☐ Domestic Limited Partne	ership		
Check Only (1) One Box) Domestic Nonprofit Corporati Domestic For-Profit Corporati	doni n	☐ Domestic Limited Partners ☐ Foreign Limited Partners	ership ship		
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Corporati ☐ Domestic For-Profit Corporati ☐ Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	ion n	Domestic Limited Partners Foreign Limited Partners Domestic Limited Liabilit	ership ship ty Partnership		
Check Only (1) One Box) ☐ Domestic Nonprofit Corporati ☐ Domestic For-Profit Corporation ☐ Foreign Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Foreign For-Profit Corporation	lon n n lability Company	☐ Domestic Limited Partners ☐ Foreign Limited Partners	ership ship ty Partnership		
Domestic For-Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation Foreign For-Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Limited Li	ion n n lability Company bility Company	Domestic Limited Partners Foreign Limited Partners Domestic Limited Liabilit	ership ship ty Partnership		

Form 700

Page 2 of 8

Last Revised: 06/2019

Name of the converted entity	Tremco, LLC		
Jurisdiction of Formation	Ohio	······································	
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)			
Oomestic For-Profit Co	rporation		
Domestic Professional	Association		
Foreign Nonprofit Corp	oration		
Foreign For-Profit Corp	oration	Partnership	
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Lim	ilted Liability Company	☐ Domestic Lim	ited Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Limite		☐ Foreign Limit	ed Partnership
■ Domestic For-Profit Lin			ited Liability Partnership
Foreign For-Profit Limit		☐ Foreign Limite	ed Liability Parlnership
Effective Date (MM/DD/YYY) (Optional) lame and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name	SOO om EST specified in the	re certificate)	this certificate or on a later date
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address	SOO om EST specified in the	re certificate) of the declaration of conve	
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address Medina	SOO om EST specified in the	re certificate)	ersion upon written request.
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address Medina City	6:00 am EST specified in the provide a copy	of the declaration of conve	ersion upon written request.
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address Medina	accompany conversion certifition or foreign entity that will provide a copy	Ohio State Cate If box 2 is checked	ersion upon written request. 44258 Zip Code
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address Medina City Sequired Information that must the converting entity is a domes ddress of the statutory agent upo	accompany conversion certifition or foreign entity that will provide a copy	Ohio State Cate If box 2 is checked	ersion upon written request. 44258 Zip Code
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address Medina City Equired Information that must the converting entity is a domes ddress of the statutory agent upo	accompany conversion certifition or foreign entity that will provide a copy	Ohio State Cate If box 2 is checked a licensed in Ohio, provide lemand may be served.	ersion upon written request. 44258 Zip Code
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address Medina City Sequired Information that must the converting entity is a domes ddress of the statutory agent upo	accompany conversion certifition or foreign entity that will provide a copy	Ohio State Cate If box 2 is checked	44258 Zip Code the name and
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address Medina City Required Information that must the converting entity is a domes ddress of the statutory agent upo Name of Statutory Agent Mailing Address City ee instructions for additional fination of the converted entity is a domest of the statutory agent upo Mailing Address	accompany conversion certifiction for foreign entity that will provide a copy	Ohio State cate if box 2 is checked e licensed in Ohio, provide lemand may be served. OH State	44258 Zip Code The name and

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0741

Zanader Bross -	
Signature	<u></u>
By (if applicable)	
Edward W. Moore, Secretary	
Print Name	
Signature	
By (if applicable)	
Print Name	
Signature	
By (if applicable)	
Print Name	
	Edward W. Moore, Secretary Print Name Signature By (if applicable) Print Name Signature By (if applicable) Print Name

TRADEMARK

Complete the information in this section.

AFFIDAVIT

in lieu of dissolution releases from various governmental authorities.

Tremco Incorporate	Tre	men	T	ACDC.	pora	Je.
--------------------	-----	-----	---	-------	------	-----

Name of Corporation

The undersigned, being first duly swom, declares that on the dates indicated below, each of the named state governmental agencies was advised in WRITING of the scheduled date of filing of the Certificate and was advised IN WRITING of the acknowledgement by the corporation of the applicability of the provisions of section 1701.95 of the ORC.

Agency **Data Notified** Agency **Date Notified** (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) Ohio Bureau of Workers' Ohio Job & Family Services Compensation 02/18/2022 Status and Liability Section 02/18/2022 30 W. Spring Street **Data Correspondence Control** Columbus, Ohio 43215 Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-456-2319 Overnight Address: Regular Address: Only required for domestic for-profit corporations P.O. Box 182413 P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413 Agency **Date Notified** The corporation is not required to pay or the (MM/DD/YYYY) Ohio Department of Taxation i department of taxation has not assessed any Taxpayer Services/Tax Release Unit personal property tax. P.O. Box 182382 Columbus, OH 43218-2382 Dissolution@tax.state.oh.us Complete this date notified field only if the corporation is a domestic non-profit corporation or foreign corporation. Note: Domestic for-profit corporations must submit with this filing a Certificate of Tax Clearance issued by the Ohio Department of

Signature Elevator	none	Ti	tle Se	cretary	
Edward W. Moore		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Varne					
2628 Pearl Road	***************************************				
Mailing Address					
Medina			***************************************		
City		·		Ohio	44258
eai	•			State	ZIP Code
	Swom to and sub-	scribed in my presend	e on this	date (MM/DD/Y	m 02/18/20
ALECIA A DA Notary Public, Stat My Commission I	e of Ohio Expires:	Moc	ia Ch	·Davlid	
2/1/2026	. :	Notary Pub	lic	<u> </u>	

Form 700

Page 5 of 8

Last Revised: 06/2019

REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0743

		AFFIDAVIT OF P	ERSONAL PROPERT	•
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		•
State of	Ohio			
County of	Medina			
Edward W	/ Monte			
Name of C				
			Tremco Incorporated	
Secretary		of		
Title of Off	icer		Name of Corporation	
			vised Code Section 1701.8	1
		(Check one (1) of the fo		
L	Has no personal prope	orty in any county in Ohi	o.	
	Is the type required to	pay personal property to	axes to state authorities only	,
×	Has personal property	in the following county ((ies)	
a	ryahoga]		
h	ounty	County	,	County
nature	Mustada j Seal		Title Secr	etary ale (MM/DD/YYY) D2/18/2022
nature		Swom to and subscrib	ed in my presence on this d	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 01/17/2023